
VEHICLE SAFETY / POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic／Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No． ５４４８ DATE February,21,2024 

MANUFACTURE Showa Aircraft Industry Co., ltd. 

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 
There is a case of the Tank semi-trailer which has a brake tube was 
found improperly and insecurely attached. This instance may also cause 
interference between the brake tube and the unloading pipe.  

Therefore, there is a possible risk of damage if it is continuously driven. 
The brake tube may cause air leakage which could lower the control 
power. Furthermore, if the air leakage increases, it could potentially 
trigger a parking brake device set in operation, and at the worst 
scenario, moving while the brake in parking position may cause fire from 
the friction. 

 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 
MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 
NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 

Showa ST20A 
 ST20A kai 
Showa ST24A 
 ST24A kai 
Showa ST30A kai 

－ 2017－2023 

105 
55 

101 
447 
86 

 
 

TOTAL 794 

 

 

  


